Chester County Parks & Recreation Advisory Board

R. Carlisle Roddey Chester County Government Building

Conference Room at 6:00 PM

August 8, 2022

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge and Invocation
- 3. Approval of Minutes from July 21, 2022

Old Business

- 4. Chester County Park Improvements and Maintenance Needs
 - a. Facilities Maintenance Representative
 - b. Community Stakeholders
- 5. Chester County Parks and Recreation Strategic Plan
- 6. Disc Golf Report

New Business

- 7. Grant Application Process
- 8. Adjourn